Click on the link to access the Boil Water Notice has been Lifted!! 

 

 

Click on the link to access the Public Notices in regards to Haloacetic Acids and TTHM. 

 

Due to conditions which have occurred in the water system, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality requires the system to notify all customers in the affected area that are under the boil water notice restriction. All water must be boiled before consumption to ensure the destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes. This includes water for drinking, cooking and ice making. The water should be boiled vigorously for 2 minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from other suitable sources. When it is no longer required to boil your water, the District will notify you. 

If you have any questions please call the office at 409-698-2523 Ext. 1, or Greg Alexander at 409-594-6422. 

 

To access the THM Informational Letter please click the link below: 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1MpCDkXTg58tjM5gLyasRZxk4y0fkggoT

 

To Access the 2019 Water Quality Report please click on the link below: 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1Xe4ygbOzL-tflgU_I4_zfSD-CSNnEcAc

 

Please click on the link to access the Directors Election Cancellation. 

Please see link to access the Notice of Deadline for the 2020 Board of Director's Election. 

 

To access the THM Customer Letter please click on the link below: 

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1lSgivNCVNxG3MPVzT_XNEyLfbyE8ngfz

 

Rayburn Country Municipal Utility District is accepting applications to fill an open position on the volunteer Board of Directors due to the resignation of a Director who is moving from the District. To apply, please see qualifications posted on the RCMUD Website www.rayburnmud.com or stop by the RCMUD Administration office to request a copy. Questions should be directed to General Manager Greg Alexander 409-594-6422 or to any member of the Board of Directors. The Board meets monthly on the fourth Tuesday of the month with occasional special meetings. To be considered for the open position, please submit a brief statement of interest including your experience (occupation), address, and contact information to: 

 

RCMUD Board Application

C/O Sloan Wagnon

174 Wingate Blvd. 

Brookeland, TX 75931

 

Or you can email to:

This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it.

** The link for Director Qualifications:  https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1_Ig-ioaJJuScrpHFU6gLq0DaZkT7X1o8

 

To access the list for all lots in the tax sale in August 2019 please click on the link below. You may also access this list in the RCMUD Office or you may contact Sarah Hogue with Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson at their Jasper Office located in the Court house or give her a call at 409-383-6020. You may also access their website at www.taxsales.lgbs.com.

 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1PCGMrhO5F_b2Uck7F4gRAZ84N8jwuBem

 

 Https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1DL2S2felx7nxJB1FANGG27jWcpJ-M6J0

To access the 2018 Water Quality Report - CCR please click on the link above. You may also access a copy of the Water Quality Report in the Rayburn Country MUD Office at your request. 

As of 04/23/2019 the Boil Water Notice for the entire District of Rayburn Country MUD has been lifted! All of the samples come back great! 

The Boil Water Notice is still in effect. Samples will be collected on Monday 04/22/2019 and sent to the lab for analysis. The District expects the lab results on Tuesday 04/23/2019. The District will update our customers with the results via RCMUD website, KJAS Radio, Nextdoor, postings at Piney Point, Our Bulletin Board, and a few businesses through out the District. Thank You for your patience. 

Rayburn Country MUD is experiencing a disruption to the water service due to a blow out on a main line on Champion's Way.  Employee's are working to restore the services as soon as possible. Updates will be posted as details are known. Customers who have water are asked to conserve water and use as little as possible until further notice. 

In Observance of Good Friday the office will be open all day Thursday April 18th and closed all day Friday April 19th. The office will return to normal working hours on Monday April 22nd. 

 

Thanks!